          EnerGenius IQ detailed product specification
Page 1 of 20    PRODSPEC-135   Rev R    Copyright 2006 Stored Energy Systems LLC
Document: PRODSPEC-135, Revision R
Sync with: Eng. Revision D
DCN No. DCN 107186
Date:  01/16/2017
Product: EnerGenius IQ Utility Grade Charger & Battery Check System
  PATENTED U.S. 9,270,140; 9,385,556; 9,413,186; 9,509,164

to help predict system problems, or discover root cause problems in case of system breakdown.
          EnerGenius IQ detailed product specification
Page 2 of 20    PRODSPEC-135   Rev R    Copyright 2006 Stored Energy Systems LLC
1.3 Unit output ratings and designator
Nominal
Voltage Amps Model number
Standard 60 Hz
AC supply
Optional 60 Hz
input
Standard 50/60
Hz input
Optional 50/60 Hz
input
12 12 Q012-012 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
12 25 Q012-025 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
12 50 Q012-050 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
12 75 Q012-075 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
12 100 Q012-100 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
12 150 Q012-150 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 6 Q024-006 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 12 Q024-012 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 16 Q024-016 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 25 Q024-025 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 35 Q024-035 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 50 Q024-050 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 75 Q024-075 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 100 Q024-100 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
24 150 Q024-150 208/240 V 208, 240, 480 V 230 V 400 V
48 6 Q048-006 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
48 12 Q048-012 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
48 16 Q048-016 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
48 25 Q048-025 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
48 35 Q048-035 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
48 50 Q048-050 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
48 75 Q048-075 208/240 V 208, 240, 480 V 230 V 400 V
48 100 Q048-100 208/240 V 208, 240, 480 V 230 V 400 V
120 6 Q120-006 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
120 12 Q120-012 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
120 16 Q120-016 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
120 25 Q120-025 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
120 35 Q120-035 208/240 V 208, 240, 480 V 230 V 400 V
120 50 Q120-050 208/240 V 208, 240, 480 V 230 V 400 V
240 6 Q240-006 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
240 12 Q240-012 120/208/240 V 480 V 120/208/230 V --
240 16 Q240-016 208/240 V 208, 240, 480 V 230 V 400 V
240 25 Q240-025 208/240 V 208, 240, 480 V 230 V 400 V